FRIENDS SCHOOL OF MINNESOTA Waiver of Liability

Middle School Outdoor Club 2024-2025

The undersigned,	, the parent(s)/guardian(s)* of
	, a student at Friends School of Minnesota (Friends
School) hereby grant(s) permission for n	ny/our child to participate in the Middle School Outdoor Club.
outings may involve physical contact, vig course of a Middle School Outdoor Clu these injuries could occur notwithstandir	ng and other activities during the Middle School Outdoor Club gorous physical activity, inherent danger and that during the ub trip an injury may occur. The undersigned are aware that ng the careful supervision and monitoring by Friends School, r activities requires physical activity which by its very nature may
Club trips requires transportation. We/l ubus for participation in school and club a prudent, reasonable operation of a vehicle for Friends School that an accident may	ny child's participation or involvement in Middle School Outdoo understand that our/my child will be transported in a vehicle or activities. We/I understand that notwithstanding the careful, cle by Friends School staff, volunteers, or other drivers serving occur due to the fault of the Friends School vehicle operator, een traffic, weather, or other road hazard.
volunteers (hereinafter "Released Partie injuries to our/my child that arise from our	Id harmless Friends School, its officers, employees, agents, and s") from claims, demands, or liabilities arising out of or relating to ur/my child's participation or involvement in Middle School ransportation due to the claimed negligence of Friends School, clunteers.
WE/I HAVE READ THE ABOVE AND UI HEREUNDER AGREE TO ITS TERMS.	NDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS, AND BY OUR/MY SIGNATURE
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Dated:
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Dated:
* Parents/Guardians who live separately	but share custody of children should ensure that both parents

sign this form.